City of Le Sueur

Building Department Fee Schedule

ANYTHING NOT LISTED BELOW WILL BE BASED ON VALUATION

Permit Type

Fee Description

Fee

Building

Plan Review Fee

Similar plan review fee

Fee refunds when applicable *

Reactivate expired permt with no changes

Re-Inspection fee

Site inspection

Investigation fee

Accessory over 200 sq ft

Accessory under 200 sq ft

Addition/Repair/Remodel

Basement Finish

Residential

Commercial

Deck

Demo - Commercial

Demo - Residential

Garage

Manufactured Home Installation

Retaining walls over 4 feet

Building Moving Permit 201 sq ft to 800 sq ft

Building Moving Permit 801 sq ft and up

Pre-fabricated Single Family

65% of building permit fee
25% of building permit fee
Up to 75% of building permit fee

One half cost of original building permit fee
$75

$75 + drive time

Whenever any work for which a permit is
required by the code has been commenced
without first obtaining a required permit,
an investigation fee shall up to the amount
of the permit fee shall be charged,
regardless of permit is issued. Investigation
fees are in addition to all other required
fees.

Valuation (1997 UBC Table A-1) + SSC
$59 + State Surcharge**

Valuation (1997 UBC Table A-1) + SSC
Valuation (1997 UBC Table A-1) + SSC
Valuation (1997 UBC Table A-1) + SSC
Valuation (1997 UBC Table A-1) + SSC
Valuation (1997 UBC Table A-1) + SSC
$249 + State Surcharge**

$149 + State Surcharge**

Valuation (1997 UBC Table A-1) + SSC
$399 + State Surcharge**

Valuation (1997 UBC Table A-1) + SSC
$99 + State Surcharge**

$299 + State Surcharge**

$499 (foundation; plan review and
surcharge based on sq. foot valuation



Residential

Re-Roof $84 + State Surcharge**
Re-Side $64 + State Surcharge**
Overhead garage door replacement $64 + State Surcharge**
Windows/doors $64 + State Surcharge**
Any combination windows, siding, roofing, doors $124 + State Surcharge**
Commercial
Re-roof $149 + State Surcharge**
Re-Side $149 + State Surcharge**
Windows/doors $149 + State Surcharge**
Any combination windows, siding, roofing $199 + State Surcharge**
Plumbing All Commercial Work 1.5% up to a valuation of $10000, 1% for

any valuation over $10000. Minimum fee is
$59 + State Surcharge**

New Residential $149 + State Surcharge**
Residential Repairs, Remodels or Replacement $59 + State Surcharge**
Water/Sewer Water Service Access
Residential $3,000
Commercial $4,500
Sewer Service Access
Residential $3,000
Commercial $4,500
Mechanical Commercial 1.5% up to a valuation of $10000, 1% for
any valuation over $10000. Minimum fee is
$59 + State Surcharge**
New Residential Construction $149 + State Surcharge**
Residential Repairs, Remodels, or Replacement $59 + State Surcharge**
Refunds and *Permit Refund Policy - (All requests for refunds shall be made in writing to the Building Official with
Surcharges justifiable cause demonstrated. Refunds shall be repaid only of the original permit applicant.)

A) Cancelled before issue or expired application: Once a building permit application has been accepted
by City staff, the applicant shall be required to pay 100% of the plan review fee plus any applicable state
surcharges as determined above for plan review services and/or processing services, whether or not the
permit has been issued.

B) Cancelled after issue: The Building Official may authorize refunding of not more than 80% of the
issued permit fee when no work has been commenced under a permit issued in accordance with the
Minnesota State Building Code. The amount of fees that are retained shall cover all expenses incurred
for services that were actually provided at the expence ot the City of Le Sueur. Fees Collected for plan
review shall not be refunded.

C) Expired, Revoked, Suspended or Invalid after issue: Fees shall not be refunded on permits that are
expired, revoked, suspended, or invalid as defined by Minnesota State Building Code.

D) Fraudulent applications: Fees shall not be refunded if it is found that an application was fraudulently
filled out.

**Building Permit State Surcharge: Applicable State Surcharge as set by the State of Minnesota
Statute 326B.148 and applied to permits as required by MN Statute 326B.148.



Building Permit Valuation
*Extracted from the 1997 Uniform Building Code Table No. 1-A - Building Permit Fees

Total Valuation Based Off Labor and Material
*Does not include state surcharge

Fee

$1.00 to $500.00

$501.00 to $2000.00

$2001.00 to 25,000.00

$25,001.00 to $50,000.00

$50,001.00 to $100,000.00

$100,001.00 to $500,00.00

$500,000.00 to $1,000,000.00

$1,000,001.00 and up

$30.00

$30.00 for the first $500.00 plus $3.05 for each additional
$100.00 or fraction thereof, to and including $2,000.00

$69.25 for the first $2,000.00 plus $14.00 for each additional
$1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000.00

$391.25 for the first $25,000.00 plus $10.10 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$50,000.00

$643.75 for the first $50,000.00 plus $7.00 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$100,000.00

$993.75 for the first $100,000.00 plus $5.60 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$500,000.00

$3233.75 for the first $500,000.00 plust $4.75 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$1,000,000.00

$5608.75 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus $3.15 for each
additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof




Other
Inspections/Fees

Inspections outside of normal busines hours

$50.00 per hour*
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated

(minimum charge - one-half-hour) $50.00 per hour*

Additional plan review required by changes, additions, or

revisions to plans $50.00 per hour*
For use of outside consultants for plan checking and

inspections, or both
P Actual costs**

*Or the total hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is the greatest. This cost shall include supervision,
overhead, equipment, hourly wages, and fringe benefits of the employees involved.

**Actual costs include administrative and overhead costs.

Rental Regulation Fee Schedule

Fee Type

Fee Description Fee

Rental license
Fees

Rental Re-
Inspection Fee

Renting without
a license

Rental License
Reinstatement

Rental License
Transfer Fee

Rental license fees are calculated for a term of 3 years, any $75.00 for 1-3 units, $25.00 each additional
license issued for terms less than 3 years will be prorated  unit for a term of 3 years.
accordingly.

Re-Inspection fees will be charged to any property owner  $50.00
who fails to show up for a scheduled inspction. Re-

Inspection fees will also be charged for each inspection

required in excess of the first 2 inspections during one

rental license term.

Any rental unit found to be rented Double the rental license fee per unit for
without a current rental license will be each day the unit is rented without a
subject to a fine. license.

Any rental license that is suspended or Up to double the rental license fee per unit.

revoked is subject to a reinstatment fee
before the license can be reinstated.

Any rental license that is transferred to a Half of the rental license fee per unit.
new owner shall be subject to a transfer
fee and reinspection of transferred units.















